PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/331210

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Wallaker, Keith David

Execution Date: <u>12/30/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Cruisers, Inc.</u>
Street Address: 988 Rickett Road

Internal Address:

City: Brighton
State: MICHIGAN

Country:

Postal Code: 48116

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 10331210

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 517-367-7393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027144

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: John M. Naber **DATE SIGNED:** 02/24/2003

Total Attachments: 1 source="assignment.tif"

PATENT 800005385 REEL: 013439 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,Keith David Wallaker, of the City of Brighton, County of Livingston, State of Michigan, have invented certain improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled

MOUNTING APPARATUS

filed	12/30/2002	,	and	assigned	U.S.	Serial	Number	10/331,210	, and
authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete									
this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application									
when	known.								

Whereas, Cruisers, Inc., a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 988 Rickett Road, Brighton, Michigan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cruisers, Inc., its successors and assigns (collectively herein called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lansing, Michigan this 30th day of December, 2002.

Kur David Muyn
Keith David Wallaker

Before me this 30th day of December, 2002, personally appeared Keith David Wallaker, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

Vorri A. Rosier, Notary Public Ingham County, Michigan

Commission Expires: 06-04-2005

PATENT REEL: 013439 FRAME: 0170